FILED

# CARD

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

FEB 2 7 2006

KS State Board of Healing Arts

| In the Matter of           | )                     |
|----------------------------|-----------------------|
|                            | )                     |
| Gerhard Cibis, M.D.        | )                     |
| Kansas License No.04-17205 | )                     |
|                            | ) Docket No. 05-HA-63 |

#### AGREED JOURNAL ENTRY OF SATISFACTION OF CONTINUING EDUCATION COURSE REQUIREMENTS IN CONSENT ORDER FILED APRIL 25, 2005

NOW on this 27 day of February 2006, comes before the Kansas Board of Healing Arts ("Board"), the parties' Agreed Journal Entry. Wherefore, the Board finds as follows:

- 1. On or about April 25, 2005, Licensee entered into a Consent Order with the Board. The Consent Order included a public censure and also required Licensee to complete Board-approved continuing education courses in ethics and record-keeping and provide proof of the same by October 31, 2005.
- 2. On or about June 24, 2005, Licensee submitted proof of completion of the Boardapproved courses.
  - 3. Licensee has satisfactorily met all requirements of the Consent Order.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated this <u>27</u> day of February, 2006.

KANSAS STATE BOARD OF HEALING ARTS

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr.

**Executive Director** 

### Prepared and approved by:

Kell J. Stevens, #16032

Litigation Counsel

Kansas State Board of Healing Arts

235 S. Topeka Boulevard

Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068

(785) 296-7413

Approved by:

Gerhard Cibis, M.D.

Licensee

4620 J.C. Nichols Parkway, #421

Kansas City, MO 64113

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, LAWRENCE T. BURNING JR, Kansas State Board of Healing Arts, hereby certify that I served a copy of the above Agreed Journal Entry, by depositing the same in the U.S. mail, postage prepaid, on this 27th day of February, 2006, addressed to:

Gerhard Cibis, M.D. 4620 J.C. Nichols Parkway, #421 Kansas City, MO 64113

and a copy hand delivered to the office of:

Kelli J. Stevens Kansas Board of Healing Arts 235 S. Topeka Boulevard Topeka, Kansas 66603

and the original was filed with the office of the Executive Director:

Lawrence T. Buening, Jr. Executive Director Kansas State Board of Healing Arts 235 South Topeka Boulevard Topeka, Kansas 66603-3068

Lawom J. Dung